
$74,897.29

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 2" PVC MAINLINE LF 1,305.00 $2.56 $3,340.80 1,305.00 $3,340.80 $0.00
2 2" ISOLATION VALVE EA 8.00 $23.26 $186.08 8.00 $186.08 $0.00
3 3/4" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 2,300.00 $0.56 $1,288.00 2,300.00 $1,288.00 $0.00
4 1" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,000.00 $0.75 $750.00 1,000.00 $750.00 $0.00
5 1 1/4" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,010.00 $1.21 $1,222.10 1,010.00 $1,222.10 $0.00
6 1 1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 315.00 $1.60 $504.00 315.00 $504.00 $0.00
7 2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 600.00 $2.49 $1,494.00 600.00 $1,494.00 $0.00
8 1 1/2" CONTROL VALVE WITH RECEIVER EA 17.00 $367.00 $6,239.00 17.00 $6,239.00 $0.00
9 1" QUICK COUPLER EA 8.00 $129.87 $1,038.96 8.00 $1,038.96 $0.00
10 LARGE VALVE BOX EA 25.00 $50.40 $1,260.00 25.00 $1,260.00 $0.00
11 SMALL VALVE BOX EA 8.00 $28.84 $230.72 8.00 $230.72 $0.00
12 MEDIUM SPRINKLER WITH 3/4" SWING JOINT EA 130.00 $59.44 $7,727.20 130.00 $7,727.20 $0.00
13 SMALL SPRINKLER WITH 1/2" CONNECTION PIPE EA 17.00 $18.75 $318.75 17.00 $318.75 $0.00
14 CONTROL WIRE LF 2,800.00 $0.23 $644.00 2,800.00 $644.00 $0.00
15 3/4" PVC CONTROL WIRE CONDUIT LF 1,400.00 $0.56 $784.00 1,400.00 $784.00 $0.00
16 42 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1.00 $3,382.44 $3,382.44 1.00 $3,382.44 $0.00
17 RAIN SENSOR EA 1.00 $180.91 $180.91 1.00 $180.91 $0.00
18 STAKING, TESTING & ADJUSTMENT OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1.00 $904.57 $904.57 1.00 $904.57 $0.00
19 ELECTRICAL SERVICE LS 1.00 $2,559.26 $2,559.26 1.00 $2,559.26 $0.00
20 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 3,697.00 $4.07 $15,046.79 3,847.20 $15,658.10 $611.31
21 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 48.00 $7.45 $357.60 44.00 $327.80 ($29.80)
22 CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 4,613.00 $4.26 $19,651.38 4,732.78 $20,161.64 $510.26
23 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 48.00 $34.73 $1,667.04 44.00 $1,528.12 ($138.92)
24 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED 6" SY 76.00 $6.10 $463.60 83.10 $506.91 $43.31
25 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $609.35 $609.35 1.00 $609.35 $0.00
26 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,046.74 $3,046.74 1.00 $3,046.74 $0.00

$74,897.29 $75,893.46 $996.17

CONTRACTOR:  SPRINKLER GUYS, LLC

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
OCTOBER 25, 2006

HALLEY PARK IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. PR06-1588 / CIP NO. 50042

Halley Park Irrigation System and Sidewalk Recosntruction
Project No. PR06-1588 / CIP No. 50042
CCO #1F Page 1

PW112806-04



 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $74,897.29
           CCO #1F  $996.17 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $996.17
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $75,893.46
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: $996.17

CONTRACTOR:    SPRINKLER GUYS, LLC., PO Box 230, Black Hawk, SD 57718-0230 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    KEITH JOHNSON DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $74,897.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74,897.29

Fund Type
PARKS & 

RECREATION CIP

Fund 0505

Department 8912

Line Item 4372

CCO #1F $996.17 $996.17

CCO # $0.00

CCO # $0.00

Adjusted Funding $75,893.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,893.46

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Sprinkler Guys, LLC. for an increase of $996.17 based on unit pricing with the following 
appropriation:

Halley Park Irrigation System and Sidewalk Recosntruction
Project No. PR06-1588 / CIP No. 50042
CCO #1F Page 2

PW112806-04



$74,897.29

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

20 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
21 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
22 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
23 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
24 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED 6"

PREPARED BY:   Keith Johnson DATE:  October 25, 2006

REASON FOR CHANGE

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

CONTRACTOR:  SPRINKLER GUYS, LLC

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

HALLEY PARK IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
OCTOBER 25, 2006

PROJECT NO. PR06-1588 / CIP NO. 50042

Halley Park Irrigation System and Sidewalk Recosntruction
Project No. PR06-1588 / CIP No. 50042
CCO #1F Page 3

PW112806-04


